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 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3), the undersigned on behalf of and acting 

in a representative capacity for Petitioner Aquestive Therapeutics, Inc., hereby 

submits the following mandatory change-of-information notices in connection with 

the petition for inter partes review identified in the caption.  In particular, John T. 

Gallagher (Reg. No. 35,516) has been added as an additional back-up counsel; he 

should be served with all documents.  

C.   Counsel (37 C.F.R. §§ 42.8(b)(3) and 42.10(a)) 

 Petitioner designates the following individuals as its lead counsel and back-

up lead counsel: 

Lead Counsel: First Back-Up Counsel 
Daniel A. Scola, Jr. 

Reg. No. 29,855 
Hoffmann & Baron, LLP 

dscola@hbiplaw.com 
(973) 331-1700 

Michael I. Chakansky 
Reg. No. 31,600 

Hoffmann & Baron, LLP 
mchakansky@hbiplaw.com 

(973) 331-1700 
 

Back-Up Counsel Back-Up Counsel 
James F. Harrington 

Reg. No. 44,741 
Hoffmann & Baron, LLP 
jharrington@hbiplaw.com 

(516) 822-3550 
 

Matthew J. Solow 
Reg. No. 56,878 

Hoffmann & Baron, LLP 
msolow@hbiplaw.com 

(973) 331-1700 
 

Back-Up Counsel  
John T. Gallagher 
Reg. No. 35,516 

Hoffmann & Baron, LLP 
jgallagher@hbiplaw.com 

(516) 822-3550 
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Dated: November 15, 2019. 
 
      Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
      /Michael I. Chakansky/                            
      Michael I. Chakansky (Reg. No. 31,600) 
      Hoffmann & Baron, LLP 
      4 Century Drive 
      Parsippany, N.J. 07054   
      mchakansky@hbiplaw.com 
      Tel: 973.331.1700 
 

First Back-Up Counsel for 
Petitioner Aquestive Therapeutics, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on this the 15th day of November 2019, the foregoing 

PETITIONER’S FIRST UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES was served in its 

entirety on the following counsel of record by electronic service by email at the 

email addresses as set forth below. 

        Jeffrey Guise  
Richard Torczon  
Lorelei Westin  
Lee Johnson  
Nathaniel Leachman  
Alina L. Litoshyk 
Wendy Devine 
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI  
jguise@wsgr.com  
rtorczon@wsgr.com  
lwestin@wsgr.com  
ljohnson@wsgr.com  
nleachman@wsgr.com 
alitoshyk@wsgr.com 
wdevine@wsgr.com 
35401.652.palib1@matters.wsgr.com 

       
     By:  /Michael I. Chakansky/                            
      Michael I. Chakansky (Reg. No. 31,600) 
      Hoffmann & Baron, LLP 
      4 Century Drive 
      Parsippany, N.J. 07054   
      mchakansky@hbiplaw.com 
      Tel: 973.331.1700 
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